

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Fenberg and Gonzales

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 16, strike "GOALS," and substitute
- 2 "GOALS AND ADDRESSING OZONE NONATTAINMENT,".
- 3 Page 7, line 19, after "GOVERNMENTS," insert "TRIBAL GOVERNMENTS,".
- 4 Page 8, line 5, strike "PROJECTS;" and substitute "FROM LANDFILLS,
- 5 SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANTS, ACTIVE OR INACTIVE COAL MINES, OR
- 6 AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS;".
- 7 Page 13, line 8, strike "GOVERNMENTS" and substitute "GOVERNMENTS,
- 8 TRIBAL GOVERNMENTS,".
- 9 Page 13, line 11, strike "GOVERNMENT" and substitute "GOVERNMENT,
- 10 TRIBAL GOVERNMENT,".
- 11 Page 13, line 18, strike "GOVERNMENT" and substitute "GOVERNMENT,
- 12 TRIBAL GOVERNMENT,".
- 13 Page 13, line 24, after "GOVERNMENT," insert "TRIBAL GOVERNMENT,".
- 14 Page 13, line 27, strike "GOVERNMENTS" and substitute "GOVERNMENTS,
- 15 TRIBAL GOVERNMENTS,".
- 16 Page 14, line 7, strike "GOVERNMENTS" and substitute "GOVERNMENTS,
- 17 TRIBAL GOVERNMENTS,".
- 18 Page 14, line 15, strike "GOVERNMENT" and substitute "GOVERNMENT,
- 19 TRIBAL GOVERNMENT,".
- 20 Page 14, line 18, strike "GOVERNMENT" and substitute "GOVERNMENT,
- 21 TRIBAL GOVERNMENT,".
- 22 Page 15, line 9, strike "INDIVIDUALS." and substitute "INDIVIDUALS,
- 23 BUSINESSES, AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS.".
- 24 Page 15, strike line 15 and substitute "SHALL DETERMINE;
- 25 (II) AN ELIGIBLE BUSINESS OR NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION USES
- 26 ELECTRIC BICYCLES TO CONDUCT ITS BUSINESS ACTIVITIES;".
- 27 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

1 Page 15, strike line 21 and substitute "OFFICE; AND
2 (IV) TO QUALIFY FOR A REBATE, A BUSINESS OR NONPROFIT
3 ORGANIZATION THAT PURCHASES AN ELECTRIC BICYCLE MUST USE THE
4 ELECTRIC BICYCLE PRIMARILY TO CONDUCT ITS BUSINESS ACTIVITIES,
5 INCLUDING MAKING LAST-MILE DELIVERIES, AND FOR OTHER
6 NONRECREATIONAL PURPOSES."

7 Page 16, line 2, strike "INDIVIDUAL WHO" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL,
8 BUSINESS, OR NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION THAT".

9 Page 18, strike lines 20 through 23.

10 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

11 Page 28, line 12, after the period add ""SCHOOL DISTRICT" INCLUDES
12 SCHOOLS OPERATED BY TRIBAL GOVERNMENTS."

** **